## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15053/2017

RAMA PANDEY . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAM LAL (DEAD) THR LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 82081/2018 - TO BRING LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF THE DECEASED)

Date: 13-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A, Jankinath Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Amarendra Pratap Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kirty Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted four weeks' time to do the needful as per office report dated  $06^{th}$  December, 2019.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(V. M. BHATNAGAR)
BRANCH OFFICER