SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15053/2017

RAMA PANDEY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL (DEAD) THR LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 82081/2018 - TO BRING LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF THE DECEASED)

Date: 20-07-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. David A., Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Thakre, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. David, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the two respondents i.e. *Budhiram* (R. No.5) and *Ram Swarath* (R. No.9) have died and he prays for further time to produce the original death certificate of these two respondents. He also prays for time to cure the defects noted in the office report dated 4th March, 2020.

In view of above, four weeks time, as prayed for, is granted.

Registry to proceed accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)