## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15053/2017

RAMA PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RAM LAL (DEAD) THR LRS. MAHESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default along with

IA No. 78333/2020 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 79464/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 78331/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 82081/2018 - TO BRING LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF THE DECEASED)

Date: 27-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) David Ahongsangbam (Advocate)

Rajeev Lochan Mahunta (Advocate)

K.C. Jha (Advocate)
Raj Singh (Advocate)

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Thakre, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR,

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. (Dr.) Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Sunny, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one is connected when the matter was called out.

List the matter on 04.10.2021.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER