SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15053/2017

RAMA PANDEY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL (DEAD) THR LRS. MAHESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. David Ahongsangbam, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev L Mahunta, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Anjale Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Sadam Satya Narayana Raja Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P Murugesan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mrs. Kshama Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ram Bachan Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Ashutosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

contd....

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of publication, despite the grant of last opportunity with regard to service on respondent Nos.5 (i) and 9(i).

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an Application seeking substituted service on respondent No.12. Same is hereby allowed. Let proof of publication be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an Application seeking deletion of the names of respondent Nos.14 to 16 from the array of parties.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps, despite the grant of last opportunity with regard to substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.4, However, vakalatnama on behalf of proposed legal representative has already been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

rd

SUJATA SINGH Registrar